Born:

Honours
26/03/2011
27/01/2007
11/02/2012
21/12/2015a
23/03/2015a
21/12/2015a
28/05/2016
26/04/2016

Military
1977
08/1980
1984
1987

1990

1994

1996

1998

1999

2001
04/2002
10/2002
02/09/2004
01/07/2006
2007

01/05/2008
01/08/2010
2011

18/07/2013
01/08/2016
01/08/2018

Lieutenant-General Joseph Marcel Marguis Hainse, CMM, MSC, CD
Chief of the Army Staff and Commander of the Canadian Army

CMM

OMM

MSC

Grand Officer
Victory Cross
Faith in the Cause
Officer

NATO

Officer Cadet
Lieutenant
Captain
Captain

Major

Major
Lieutenant-Colonel
Lieutenant-Colonel
Lieutenant-Colonel
Lieutenant-Colonel
Colonel

Colonel

Colonel

Colonel
Brigadier-General

Major-General
Major-General
Major-General
Lieutenant-General
Lieutenant-General
Lieutenant-General

July 2013 to August 2016

Thetford Mines, Quebec

Commander of the Order of Military Merit
Officer of the Order of Military Merit
Meritorious Service Cross

Order of Military Merit (Brazil)
Victory Cross (Chile)
Faith in the Cause Military Medal  (Columbia)
Legion of Merit (USA)
Meritorious Service Cross (NATO)

Royal Military College in St-Jean, Quebec
2 Royal 22e Régiment in Quebec City
Staff of the Infantry School in Gagetown
Staff officer for the Vice Chief of the Defence Staff

\ and aide-de-camp to the Chief of the Defence Staff
Company Commander with R22eR during the Oka Crisis
Director of Cadets Royal Military College, Kingston, Ontario
Commanding Officer 1st Battalion Royal 22e Régiment in Port-au-Prince Haiti
Deployed with 1 R22eR during the Ice Storm of 1998
Master’s program at the Ecole nationale d’administration publique (ENAP) in
Chief of Staff of Land Force Quebec Area \ Quebec City
Commander of the Bosnia-Herzegovina Task Force
NDHQ as J3 International
5t Canadian Mechanized Brigade Group
Chief of Staff of Canada Command in Ottawa
Southern Afghanistan as Deputy Commander Regional Command South

\ (a NATO British led multinational Division)

Commander of Land Forces Doctrine and Training System
NDHQ Chief of Programme
Deputy Commander Allied Joint Force Command Naples in Italy
Commander of the Canadian Army to 14/07/2016
Military Representative of Canada to NATO Military Committee in Brussels
Retire



https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Marquis_Hainse

Lieutenant-General Joseph Marcel Marguis Hainse, CMM, MSC, CD
Chief of the Army Staff and Commander of the Canadian Army
July 2013 to August 2016

Medals

CMM

MSC

General Campaign Star with SWA ribbon and one extra tour bar
Peacekeeping

United Nations Cyprus (2)

United Nations Haiti

NATO with bar former Yugoslavia

Canada 125

EIIR Diamond Jubilee

CD and two bars

NATO Meritorious Service Cross (NATO)
Officer of the Legion of Merit (USA)
Grand Officer of the Order of Military Merit (Brazil)
Victory Cross (Chile)
Faith in the Cause Military Medal (Columbia)



https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Marquis_Hainse

