Lieutenant-General Joseph Marcel <u>Marquis</u> Hainse, CMM, MSC, CD Chief of the Army Staff and Commander of the Canadian Army July 2013 to August 2016

Born:		Thetford Mines, Quebec		
Honours				Viz I
26/03/2011	CMM	Commander of the Order of Militar	y Merit	
27/01/2007	OMM	Officer of the Order of Military Merit		
11/02/2012	MSC	Meritorious Service Cross		
21/12/2015a	Grand Officer	Order of Military Merit	(Brazil)	
23/03/2015a	Victory Cross	Victory Cross	(Chile)	TRUCK
21/12/2015a	Faith in the Cause	Faith in the Cause Military Medal	(Columbia)	
28/05/2016	Officer	Legion of Merit	(USA)	
26/04/2016	NATO	Meritorious Service Cross	(NATO)	
Military				
1977	Officer Cadet	Royal Military College in St-Jean, Quebec		
08/1980	Lieutenant	2 Royal 22e Régiment in Quebec City		
1984	Captain	Staff of the Infantry School in Gagetown		
1987	Captain	Staff officer for the Vice Chief of the Defence Staff		
		\ and aide-de-camp to the Chief of the Defence Staff		
1990	Major	Company Commander with R22eR during the Oka Crisis		
1994	Major	Director of Cadets Royal Military College, Kingston, Ontario		
1996	Lieutenant-Colonel			
1998	Lieutenant-Colonel			
1999		Master's program at the École nationale d'administration publique (ÉNAP) in		
2001	Lieutenant-Colonel			
04/2002	Colonel	Commander of the Bosnia-Herzegovina Task Force		
10/2002	Colonel	NDHQ as J3 International		
02/09/2004	Colonel	5 th Canadian Mechanized Brigade Group		
01/07/2006	Colonel	Chief of Staff of Canada Command in Ottawa		
2007	Brigadier-General	Southern Afghanistan as Deputy Commander Regional Command South		
		\ (a NATO British led multinational Division)		
01/05/2008	Major-General	Commander of Land Forces Doctrine and Training System		
01/08/2010	Major-General	NDHQ Chief of Programme		
2011	Major-General	Deputy Commander Allied Joint Force Command Naples in Italy		
18/07/2013	Lieutenant-General			
01/08/2016		Military Representative of Canada to NATO Military Committee in Brussels		
01/08/2018	Lieutenant-General	Retire		



Lieutenant-General Joseph Marcel Marquis Hainse, CMM, MSC, CD Chief of the Army Staff and Commander of the Canadian Army July 2013 to August 2016

Medals

CMM MSC General Campaign Star with SWA ribbon and one extra tour bar Peacekeeping United Nations Cyprus (2) United Nations Haiti NATO with bar former Yugoslavia Canada 125 EIIR Diamond Jubilee CD and two bars NATO Meritorious Service Cross (NATO) Officer of the Legion of Merit (USA) Grand Officer of the Order of Military Merit (Brazil) Victory Cross (Chile) Faith in the Cause Military Medal (Columbia)





